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STATE OFFICE 
 
967 Illinois Avenue Suite 4 
Bangor ME 04401-2767 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9160 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1060 
TDD/TTY:  (207) 942-7331 
 
State Director's Staff 
 
Virginia A. Manuel 
State Director 
virginia.manuel@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9161 
 
Anthony M. Nedik 
Regional Human Resources Manager 
anthony.nedik@me.usda.gov 
 
William H. Siemerling, Jr. 
Architect 
william.siemerling@me.usda.gov 
 
Emily J. Cannon 
Public Information Coordinator 
emily.cannon@me.usda.gov 
 
Vicki L. Leathers 
Budget Analyst 
vicki.leathers@me.usda.gov 
 
Charles J. Bergeron (Jeff) 
Secretary 
jeff.bergeron@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9161 
 
Dianne J. Everett 
Regional Human Resources Assistant 
dianne.everett@me.usda.gov 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1060 
 
Patricia A. Shay (Patti) 
Management Support Assistant 
patti.shay@me.usda.gov 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1060 
 
 
 

mailto:virginia.manuel@me.usda.gov
mailto:anthony.nedik@me.usda.gov
mailto:william.siemerling@me.usda.gov
mailto:emily.cannon@me.usda.gov
mailto:vicki.leathers@me.usda.gov
mailto:jeff.bergeron@me.usda.gov
mailto:dianne.everett@me.usda.gov
mailto:patti.shay@me.usda.gov


Business and Cooperative Programs Staff 
 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9168 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1098 
 
Dean R. Churchill 
Business and Cooperative Programs Director 
dean.churchill@me.usda.gov 
 
Brian A. Wilson 
Business and Cooperative Specialist 
brian.wilson@me.usda.gov 
 
Penny Jo Holmes 
Business and Cooperative Technician 
penny.holmes@me.usda.gov 
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Community Programs Staff 
 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9121 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1098 
 
Robert J. Nadeau 
Community Programs Director 
robert.nadeau@me.usda.gov 
 
Scott T. Emery 
Civil Engineer 
scott.emery@me.usda.gov 
 
Angela A. Eugley (Anne) 
Community Programs Technician 
anne.eugley@me.usda.gov 
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Housing Programs Staff 
 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9110 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1098 
 
Grantham T. Spencer 
Housing Programs Director 
grantham.spencer@me.usda.gov 
 
Duke Simoneau 
Regional Appraiser 
duke.simoneau@me.usda.gov 
 
Bobbi J. Crooker 
Housing Specialist 
bobbi.crooker@me.usda.gov 
 
Rachel L. Henderson 
Program Support Technician 
rachel.henderson@me.usda.gov 
 
Laurie A. Warzinski 
Multi-Family Housing Specialist 
laurie.warzinski@me.usda.gov 
 
Tammy L. Carter 
Multi-Family Housing Technician 
tammy.carter@me.usda.gov 
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AREA OFFICE 1, PRESQUE ISLE 
 
735 Main Street Suite 1 
Presque Isle ME 04769-2285 
Telephone:  (207) 764-4157 ext. 4 
Facsimile:  (855) 602-4115 
 
 
Thomas R. Stevens 
Area Director 
thomas.stevens@me.usda.gov 
 
Cathy S. Letarte 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
cathy.letarte@me.usda.gov 
 
Cheryl D. Pelletier 
Area Specialist, Business Programs and Community Programs 
cheryl.pelletier@me.usda.gov 
 
Sean E. Thibeau 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
sean.thibeau@me.usda.gov 
 
Debra J. Michaud 
Area Technician, Multi-Family Housing 
debra.michaud@me.usda.gov 
 
Stacey J. Summerson 
Area Technician, Business Programs and Community Programs 
stacey.summerson@me.usda.gov 
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AREA OFFICE 2, BANGOR 
 
1423 Broadway Suite 3 
Bangor ME  04401-2468 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1101 
 
 
Single Family Housing:  extension 319 
Multi-Family Housing:  extension 323 
Guaranteed Single Family Housing:  extension 331 
Community Programs:  extension 327 
 
 
Orman E. Whitcomb 
Area Director 
orman.whitcomb@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 319 
 
Michael G. Rollins 
Area Specialist, Community Programs 
michael.rollins@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 327 
 
Catherine A. Witham 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
cathy.witham@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 323 
 
Robert N. Cross 
Area Specialist, Guaranteed Single Family Housing 
rob.cross@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 331 
 
Darrin S. Dyer 
Area Specialist, Community Programs 
darrin.dyer@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 327 
 
Glenn D. Blair 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
glenn.blair@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 319 
 
Amanda G. Burke 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
amanda.burke@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 319 
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Donald E. Shephard II 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
donald.shephard@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 323 
 
Cynthia A. Bowe 
Area Technician, Multi-Family Housing 
cynthia.bowe@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 323 
 
Kathi L. Cross 
Area Technician, Guaranteed Single Family Housing 
kathi.cross@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 331 
 
Linda M. McBreairty 
Area Technician, Community Programs 
linda.mcbreairty@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 327 
 
Alice M. Crouse (Alli) 
Area Technician, Community Programs 
alice.crouse@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 327 
 
Bonnie M. Hayes 
Area Technician, Guaranteed Single Family Housing 
bonnie.hayes@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 331 
 
Jayne A. Field 
Area Technician, Single Family Housing 
jayne.field@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 319 
 
Peter C. O'Brien 
Area Technician, Guaranteed Single Family Housing 
peter.obrien@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 331 
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AREA OFFICE 3, LEWISTON 
 
254 Goddard Road 
Lewiston ME 04240-1000 
Telephone:  (207) 753-9400 ext. 200 
Facsimile:  (855) 602-4104 
 
 
David J. Oliveira 
Area Director 
david.oliveira@me.usda.gov 
 
NOTE:  David Oliveira is also the Area Director for Area Office 4, his official duty station. 
 
Debora A. Berry 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
debora.berry@me.usda.gov 
 
Annette M. Beaudoin 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
annette.beaudoin@me.usda.gov 
 
Celine T. Skinner 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
celine.skinner@me.usda.gov 
 
Peter G. Harriman 
Area Specialist, Community Programs 
peter.harriman@me.usda.gov 
 
Andrew A. Bear 
Area Technician, Multi-Family Housing 
andrew.bear@me.usda.gov 
 
Christina T. Siragusa 
Area Technician, Community Programs (inactive) 
christina.siragusa@me.usda.gov 
 
Gail M. King 
Area Technician, Multi-Family Housing 
gail.king@me.usda.gov 
 
Margaret M. Popp 
Area Technician, Administrative Programs 
margaret.popp@me.usda.gov 
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AREA OFFICE 4, SCARBOROUGH 
 
306 US Route 1 Suite B1 
Scarborough ME 04074-7640 
Telephone:  (207) 883-0159 ext. 4 then press 4 when menu starts 
Facsimile:  (855) 603-3575 
 
 
David J. Oliveira 
Area Director 
david.oliveira@me.usda.gov 
 
NOTE: David Oliveira is also the Area Director for Area Office 3. His official duty station is 

Area Office 4. 
 
Michael F. Jenkins 
Area Specialist, Community Programs 
mike.jenkins@me.usda.gov 
 
Wendy A. Palmer 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
wendy.palmer@me.usda.gov 
 
Jessie L. Archer 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
jessie.archer@me.usda.gov 
 
John R. Darling. 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
john.darling@me.usda.gov 
 
Carolyn A. Gamache (Penny) 
Area Technician, Single Family Housing 
penny.gamache@me.usda.gov 
 
Chelsea K. Torrey 
Area Technician, Single Family Housing 
chelsea.torrey@me.usda.gov 
 
Donald A. Perron 
Area Technician, Community Programs 
don.perron@me.usda.gov 
 
Amanda M. Spaulding 
Area Technician, Single Family Housing 
amanda.spaulding@me.usda.gov 
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SINGLE FAMILY HOUSING SPECIALISTS 
 
 
Area Office 1, Presque Isle 
 
Originating loans and grants in Aroostook, northern Penobscot and Washington Counties 
 
Sean E. Thibeau 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 764-4157 ext. 4 
sean.thibeau@me.usda.gov 
 
 
Area Office 2, Bangor 
 
Originating loans and grants in Hancock, part of Penobscot and Waldo Counties 
 
Glenn D. Blair 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 319 
glenn.blair@me.usda.gov 
 
Originating loans and grants in Knox, part of Penobscot, Piscataquis and Somerset Counties 
 
Amanda G. Burke 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 319 
amanda.burke@me.usda.gov 
 
 
Area Office 4, Scarborough 
 
Originating loans and grants in Oxford and York (west of I-95) Counties 
 
Wendy A. Palmer 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 883-0159 ext. 4 then press 4 when menu starts 
wendy.palmer@me.usda.gov 
 
Originating loans and grants in Androscoggin, Franklin, Kennebec and Cumberland (west of I-
95) Counties 
 
Jessie L. Archer 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 883-0159 ext. 4 then press 4 when menu starts 
jessie.archer@me.usda.gov 
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Originating loans and grants in Cumberland (east of I-95), Lincoln, Sagadahoc and York (east 
of I-95) Counties 
 
John R. Darling. 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 883-0159 ext. 4 then press 4 when menu starts 
john.darling@me.usda.gov 
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MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING SPECIALISTS 
 
 
State Office 
 
Laurie A. Warzinski 
Multi-Family Housing Specialist 
laurie.warzinski@me.usda.gov 
Telephone:  (207) 990-9110 
Facsimile:  (855) 589-1098 
 
Area Office 1, Presque Isle 
 
Originating loans and grants in Aroostook and northern Penobscot Counties 
 
Cathy S. Letarte 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 764-4157 ext. 4 
cathy.letarte@me.usda.gov 
 
Area Office 2, Bangor 
 
Originating loans and grants in Hancock, Penobscot, Piscataquis, Somerset and Washington 
Counties 
 
Catherine A. Witham 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 323 
cathy.witham@me.usda.gov 
 
Donald E. Shephard II 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 990-3676 ext. 323 
donald.shephard@me.usda.gov 
 
Area Office 3, Lewiston 
 
Originating loans and grants in Androscoggin, Cumberland, Franklin, Kennebec, Knox, Lincoln, 
Oxford, Sagadahoc, Waldo and York Counties 
 
Annette M. Beaudoin 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 753-9400 ext. 200 
annette.beaudoin@me.usda.gov 
 
Celine T. Skinner 
Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 
Telephone:  (207) 753-9400 ext. 200 
celine.skinner@me.usda.gov 
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